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P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE IX. Infirmities—Blind—con. 

By sex— 
Male 
Female 

By a g e -
Under 20 years 
20 to under 40 y e a r s . . . 
40 to under 60 y e a r s . . . 
Over 60 years 
Not given 

By race or origin1— 
English 
French 
Scotch 
Ir ish 
Other races 

By occupation1— 
Agricultural 
Commercial 
Industr ia l 
Domestic and labourer 
Professional 
Non-productive 
N o t given 

N o v a S c o t i a . 

By sex— 
Male 
Female 

By a g e -
Under 20 years 
20 to under 40 years 
40 to under 60 years 
Over 60 years 
Not given 

By race or origin1— 
English 
French 
Scotch 
Ir ish 
Other races 

By occupation1— 
Agricultural 
Commercial 
Industr ia l 
Domestic and labourer 
Professional 
Non-productive 
Not given 

1 Not taken in 1871-81-9L 

216 

157 
171 

48 
54 
DC 
168 
2 

328 

212 

194 
165 

61 
68 
56 
174 

56 

195 

1 

252 

217 
189 

49 

356 

359 


